OP \$40.00 121294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 50% of right, title and interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEMET Electronics Corporation	06/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.	
Street Address:	7000 Central Avenue NE	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12129499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus W. Sprow

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038469-0284
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus W. Sprow

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Kemet to Medtronic#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, KEMET Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5928, Greenville, South Carolina, 29606 is the assignee of a patent application directed to certain new and useful improvements entitled, "Capacitor and Method For Producing a Capacitor" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 3, 2004 as a U.S. Patent Application and assigned Serial No.: 11/003,183 ("Patent Application");

Whereas, Medtronic, Inc. a Minnesota corporation, having a mailing address of 7000 Central Avenue NE, Minneapolis, MN 55432 is desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent portion of the right, title and interest in the Patent Application, subject to the terms and conditions of that certain agreement between the parties, entitled, "Interim Technical Collaboration Agreement," effective as of 26 November 2002;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, said assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Medtronic, Inc. an undivided fifty percent title and interest of the right to the Patent Application in the United States and the same fifty percent title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent based solely upon the Patent Application which are granted in the United States and outside the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **KEMET ELECTRONICS CORPORATION** and **MEDTRONIC**, **INC.** as co-assignees to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

KEMET Electronics Corporation

Philip Lessner, Director Technical Marketing

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

June 19, 2004 Date

NPGVL1:203359.1-FO-(JTG) 032987-00004

PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0541